training partners (local Adult Education and community college institutes), and
workforce partners (Maine Department of Labor and Department of Health and
Human Services).

As of June 30th, 2025, the Maine Rural Healthcare Partnership has served 536
individuals, including 39 incumbent workers. Four hundred and ninety-six (496) of
those have enrolled in healthcare training for frontline health careers. The program
has enrolled 141 individuals in Medical Assistant training and 276 in Nursing
Assistant training. Other occupations trained for are Phlebotomist, Registered
Nurse, Pharmacy Technician, Community Health Worker, Licensed Practical Nurse,